
Low Gross Nancy Daly 78 Bellevue
Flight 1 Low Net Kathleen Paulson 69 Riverbend

2nd Low Net Patty Myers 72 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Diana Weston 82 High Cedars
Flight 2 Low Net Di Chow 69* Riverbend

2nd Low Net Stephanie Ticknor 69* Riverbend

Low Gross Heidi-Jo Blodget 85 Madrona Links
Flight 3 Low Net Sam Gillett 71 The Home Course

2nd Low Net Chung Nelson 73 Whispering Firs

Low Gross Carol Baldwin 90 Bellevue
Flight 4 Low Net Christina Ju Lee 70* Bellevue

2nd Low Net Ada Chung 70* Bellevue

Low Gross Sonia Riggins 93 Capitol City
Flight 5 Low Net Sandy Hamel 74* Lake Spanaway

2nd Low Net Vicki Hutsko 74* Riverbend

Low Gross Kyongha Chon 90 Whispering Firs
Flight 6 Low Net Penny Warren 68* Alderbrook

2nd Low Net Judi Ford 68* Lake Spanaway

Low Gross Pam Toppings 97 High Cedars
Flight 7 Low Net Carmela Zapata 70 Hawks Prairie

2nd Low Net Hyun Suk Choi 72 Whispering Firs

Low Gross Lee Ann Prielipp 103* Lake Spanaway
Flight 8 Low Net Shareen Michlitsch 74* High Cedars

2nd Low Net Diane Chrisler 74* Capitol City

Low Gross Kris Sparks 103 Capitol City
Flight 9 Low Net Sharon Ringenbach 71 Lake Spanaway

2nd Low Net Sharon Shattuck 72 Capitol City

Low Gross Patty Murphy 105 Alderbrook
Flight 10 Low Net Myunghee Shin 67 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Kyung Choi 73 Riverbend

Club Winner Flight/Award Pay Out Club Total

Alderbrook Patty Murphy Flight 10, Low Gross $16.00
Penny Warren Flight 6, Low Net $16.00 $32.00

Bellevue Nancy Daly Flight 1, Low Gross $16.00

Flight Winners for TWGA at Riverbend, May 1st, 2023

Riverbend Pay Outs by Club on May 1st, 2023

* USGA Tie Breaker Used



Carol Baldwin Flight 4, Low Gross $16.00
Christina Ju Lee Flight 4, Low Net $16.00
Ada Cheung Flight 4, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $59.00

Capitol City Sonia Riggins Flight 5, Low Gross $16.00
Kris Sparks Flight 9, Low Gross $16.00
Myunghee Shin Flight 10, Low Net $16.00
Diane Chrisler Flight 8, 2nd Low Net $11.00
Sharon Shattuck Flight 9, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $70.00

High Cedars Diana Weston Flight 2, Low Gross $16.00
Pam Topping Flight 7, Low Gross $16.00
Shareen Michlitsch Flight 8, Low Net $16.00
Katie Lund Casino Hole Winner $48.00 $96.00

Hawks Prairie Carmela Zapata Flight 7, Low Net $16.00
Patty Myers Flight 1, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $27.00

Home Course Sam Gillett Flight 3, Low Net $16.00 $16.00

Lake Spanaway Lee Ann Prielipp Flight 8, Low Gross $16.00
Sandy Hamel Flight 5, Low Net $16.00
Sharon Ringenbach Flight 9, Low Net $16.00
Judi Ford Flight 6, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $59.00

Madrona Links Heidi-Jo Blodget Flight 3, Low Gross $16.00 $16.00

Riverbend Kathleen Paulson Flight 1, Low Net $16.00
Di Chow Flight 2, Low Net $16.00
Stephanie Ticknor Flight 2, 2nd Low Net $11.00
Vicki Hutsko Flight 5, 2nd Low Net $11.00
Kyung Choi Flight 10, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $65.00

Whispering Firs Kyongha Chon Flight 6, Low Gross $16.00
Chung Nelson Flight 3, 2nd Low Net $11.00
Hyun Suk Choi Flight 7, 2nd Low Net $11.00 $38.00

Total: $478.00


